
Formula Tour 2013

Classique du Printemps #1

Résultats 
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Remarque

1 90 Jack Jr Mitchell 1:45.175 1:45.15525

2 92 Tristan De Grand 1:44.824 1:44.9151 24

3 93 Thomas McGregor 1:45.295 1:45.73423

4 2 Michel Bonnet 1:45.374 1:45.21522

5 95 Jean‐Philippe Jodoin 1:46.660 1:46.20021

6 01 Marc‐Antoine Cardin 1:47.362 1:46.30520

7 22 Duncan Murdoch 1:46.254 1:46.01919

8 96 Olivier Bédard 1:46.903 1:46.78018

9 94 Didier Schraenen 1:46.397 1:46.32817

10 68 Caitlin Johnston 1:48.499 1:46.75816

11 21 Pierre Brunet 1:48.672 1:48.94015

12 53 Serge Lacroix 1:48.709 1:50.20014

13 32 Guy Gilain 1:48.715 1:48.43013

14 91 Max Hanratty 1:46.875 1:45.75812

15 24 Yves Beaudoin 1:57.961 1:55.61311

16 57 Grant Goddard 1:53.083 1:55.64910

17 99 Jesse Lazare DNS Absent des résultats0

18 14 Chase Pelletier DSQ 1:46.305 1:46.1980
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Formula Tour 2013

Classique du Printemps #2

Résultats 

Pos. # Pilote Statut Qualif CourseQ
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Remarque

1 99 Jesse Lazare 1:48.018 1:45.33625

2 90 Jack Jr Mitchell 1:47.072 1:45.77724

3 93 Thomas McGregor 1:46.890 1:45.7321 23

4 92 Tristan De Grand 1:49.174 1:46.03422

5 2 Michel Bonnet 1:48.309 1:46.13321

6 94 Didier Schraenen 1:48.594 1:46.50920

7 14 Chase Pelletier 1:49.801 1:46.07119

8 95 Jean‐Philippe Jodoin 1:48.494 1:46.07418

9 22 Duncan Murdoch 1:47.739 1:46.39717

10 68 Caitlin Johnston 1:50.148 1:46.41716

11 91 Max Hanratty 1:50.439 1:46.76615

12 96 Olivier Bédard 1:51.420 1:46.96214

13 21 Pierre Brunet 1:50.004 1:48.94613

14 53 Serge Lacroix 1:51.424 1:49.54412

15 24 Yves Beaudoin 2:08.715 1:57.11911

16 32 Guy Gilain 1:59.092 1:49.85310

17 01 Marc‐Antoine Cardin DNS 1:49.4810

18 57 Grant Goddard DNS Absent des résultats0
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Formula Tour 2013

Classique du Printemps

Résultats 
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1 5490 Jack Jr Mitchell (R) 5 25 24

2 5292 Tristan De Grand (R) 5 1 24 22

3 5293 Thomas McGregor (R) 5 23 1 23

4 482 Michel Bonnet 5 22 21

5 4495 Jean‐Philippe Jodoin 5 21 18

6 4294 Didier Schraenen 5 17 20

7 4122 Duncan Murdoch 5 19 17

8 3796 Olivier Bédard (R) 5 18 14

9 3768 Caitlin Johnston 5 16 16

10 3321 Pierre Brunet 5 15 13

11 3291 Max Hanratty (R) 5 12 15

12 3153 Serge Lacroix 5 14 12

13 3099 Jesse Lazare 5 0 25

14 2832 Guy Gilain 5 13 10

15 2724 Yves Beaudoin 5 11 11

16 2501 Marc‐Antoine Cardin 5 20 0

17 2414 Chase Pelletier 5 0 19

18 1557 Grant Goddard 5 10 0
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Event: Classique du Printemps - Spring Classic  25-26 Mai, 2013
Run: Formule Libre 1 Course 1 (15T)
Date: 25/05/2013
Time: 3:15:00 PM

Pos. No. Name Laps Total Diff. Time Best Laptime In Lap Speed Class Year Make Model
1 90 Jack Mitchell 15 00:29:10.306 01:45.155 3 136.365 CMT FLibre 1 2013 Spectrum
2 92 Tristan DeGrand 15 00:29:15.038 4.732 01:44.915 11 135.997 CMT FLibre 1 2013 Spectrum
3 93 Thomas McGregor 15 00:29:16.512 6.206 01:45.734 11 135.883 CMT FLibre 1 2013 Spectrum
4 2 Michel Bonnet 15 00:29:24.727 14.421 01:45.215 5 135.250 CMT FLibre 1 1995 Vector MG95
5 95 Jean-Philippe Jodoin 15 00:29:25.003 14.697 01:46.200 15 135.229 CMT FLibre 1 2001 Vandiemen RF01
6 01 Marc-Antoine Cardin 15 00:29:28.981 18.675 01:46.305 7 134.925 CMT FLibre 1 1997 Van Diemen RF97K
7 14 Chase Pelletier 15 00:29:32.175 21.869 01:46.198 2 134.682 CMT FLibre 1 VanDiemen RF012
8 22 Duncan Murdoch 15 00:29:33.746 23.44 01:46.019 3 134.563 CMT FLibre 1 1998 Van Diemen RF98/99
9 96 Olivier Bédard 15 00:29:40.958 30.652 01:46.780 6 134.018 CMT FLibre 1 1998 Van Diemen RF98
10 94 Didier Schraenen 15 00:29:51.660 41.354 01:46.328 3 133.217 CMT FLibre 1 1997 CMV MC-13
11 68 Caitlin Johnson 15 00:29:54.926 44.62 01:46.758 6 132.975 CMT FLibre 1 1997 Van Diemen RF97
12 21 Pierre  Brunet 15 00:30:25.870 01:15.6 01:48.940 3 130.721 CMT FLibre 1 1996 CMV FF1600
13 53 Serge Lacroix 15 00:30:40.591 01:30.3 01:50.200 15 129.676 CMT FLibre 1 1993 Van Diemen RF01
14 32 Guy Gilain 15 00:30:40.987 01:30.7 01:48.430 15 129.648 CMT FLibre 1 1999 Van Diemen RF99
15 91 Max  Hanratty 14 00:27:43.866 -- 1 lap -- 01:45.758 2 133.886 CMT FLibre 1 2013 Spectrum
16 44 Peter Andrews 14 00:29:27.627 01:43.8 01:52.407 8 126.027 CMT FLibre 1 1991 Vandiemen RF91
17 66 Michael Jullian 14 00:29:28.069 01:44.2 01:53.289 13 125.995 CMT FLibre 1 1998 Van Diemen RF98
18 24 Yves Beaudoin 14 00:30:11.425 02:27.6 01:55.613 11 122.979 CMT FLibre 1 1994 Van Diemen RF94
19 57 Grant Goddard 5 00:12:40.036 -- 10 laps -- 01:55.649 3 104.679 CMT FLibre 1 1994 Van Diemen RF94
20 8 Denis Matton 0 00:02:54.150 -- 15 laps -- --:--:--.--- - - CMT FLibre 1 1995 Van Diemen RF95
21 99 Jesse Lazare DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT FLibre 1 2003 Van Diemen RF03
22 22 Jean-Guy Fournier DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT FLibre 1 1994 Van Diemen RF94



Event: Classique du Printemps - Spring Classic  25-26 Mai, 2013
Run: Formule Libre 1 Course 2 (15T)
Date: 26/05/2013
Time: 3:20:00 PM

Pos. No. Name Laps Total Diff. Time Best Laptime In Lap Speed Class Year Make Model
1 99 Jesse Lazare 15 00:27:47.099 01:45.336 6 143.171 CMT FLibre 1 2003 Van Diemen RF03
2 90 Jack Mitchell 15 00:27:47.179 0.08 01:45.777 11 143.164 CMT FLibre 1 2013 Spectrum
3 93 Thomas McGregor 15 00:27:47.766 0.667 01:45.732 5 143.114 CMT FLibre 1 2013 Spectrum
4 92 Tristan DeGrand 15 00:27:56.057 8.958 01:46.034 5 142.406 CMT FLibre 1 2013 Spectrum
5 2 Michel Bonnet 15 00:27:56.315 9.216 01:46.133 3 142.384 CMT FLibre 1 1995 Vector MG95
6 94 Didier Schraenen 15 00:27:59.934 12.835 01:46.509 6 142.077 CMT FLibre 1 1997 CMV MC-13
7 14 Chase Pelletier 15 00:27:59.964 12.865 01:46.071 6 142.074 CMT FLibre 1 VanDiemen RF012
8 95 Jean-Philippe Jodoin 15 00:28:00.337 13.238 01:46.074 12 142.043 CMT FLibre 1 2001 Vandiemen RF01
9 22 Duncan Murdoch 15 00:28:03.291 16.192 01:46.397 7 141.794 CMT FLibre 1 1998 Van Diemen RF98/99
10 68 Caitlin Johnson 15 00:28:03.911 16.812 01:46.417 8 141.741 CMT FLibre 1 1997 Van Diemen RF97
11 91 Max  Hanratty 15 00:28:08.200 21.101 01:46.766 8 141.381 CMT FLibre 1 2013 Spectrum
12 96 Olivier Bédard 15 00:28:09.706 22.607 01:46.962 6 141.255 CMT FLibre 1 1998 Van Diemen RF98
13 21 Pierre  Brunet 15 00:28:32.593 45.494 01:48.946 8 139.368 CMT FLibre 1 1996 CMV FF1600
14 53 Serge Lacroix 15 00:28:50.179 01:03.1 01:49.544 12 137.951 CMT FLibre 1 1993 Van Diemen RF01
15 44 Peter Andrews 15 00:29:21.621 01:34.5 01:50.153 6 135.489 CMT FLibre 1 1991 Vandiemen RF91
16 66 Michael Jullian 14 00:28:17.858 -- 1 lap -- 01:54.264 13 131.205 CMT FLibre 1 1998 Van Diemen RF98
17 24 Yves Beaudoin 13 00:30:20.668 -- 2 laps -- 01:57.119 7 113.615 CMT FLibre 1 1994 Van Diemen RF94
18 89 Jean-Guy Fournier 9 00:18:34.035 -- 6 laps -- 01:50.164 6 128.549 CMT FLibre 1 1994 Van Diemen RF94
19 32 Guy Gilain 8 00:16:41.349 -- 7 laps -- 01:49.853 5 127.125 CMT FLibre 1 1999 Van Diemen RF99
20 57 Grant Goddard DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT FLibre 1 1994 Van Diemen RF94
21 8 Denis Matton DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 127.125 CMT FLibre 1 1995 Van Diemen RF95
22 01 Marc-Antoine Cardin DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 127.125 CMT FLibre 1 1997 Van Diemen RF97K



Event: Classique du Printemps - Spring Classic  25-26 Mai, 2013
Run: Formule Libre 2 Course 1 (12T)
Date: 25/05/2013
Time: 2:25:00 PM

Pos.No. Name LapsTotal Diff. TimeBest Laptime In Lap Speed Class Year Make Model
1 76 Russell Payson 9 00:15:06.727 01:38.738 6 157.939 CMT FLibre 2 2012 Stohr Special Racer
2 178 Michel Legrand 9 00:15:36.184 29.457 01:40.776 9 152.970 CMT FLibre 2 2008 Radical SR
3 32 Eric Barrett 9 00:15:37.641 30.914 01:41.205 9 152.732 CMT FLibre 2 2000 Star Mazda
4 18 Guy Laporte 9 00:15:55.252 48.525 01:44.132 7 149.916 CMT FLibre 2 2008 Elan DP02
5 116 Nigel Mortimer 9 00:15:57.762 51.035 01:44.284 8 149.524 CMT FLibre 2 1998 Formula Mazda
6 27 Marcel Lafontaine 9 00:16:09.987 01:03.3 01:45.561 4 147.639 CMT FLibre 2 1999 Swift 08 Atlantic
7 31 Franc Roiron 9 00:16:46.211 01:39.5 01:47.550 4 142.324 CMT FLibre 2 2000 Renault F2
8 110 Lew MacKenzie 8 00:15:09.217 -- 1 lap -- 01:51.115 6 140.006 CMT FLibre 2 1995 Formula Mazda
9 112 Steve McCamus 8 00:16:11.741 01:02.5 01:56.675 2 130.998 CMT FLibre 2 2006 Formula Mazda
10 51 Andre Gagne 8 00:16:53.956 01:44.7 02:02.172 7 125.544 CMT FLibre 2 1989 Ralt RT-33
11 94 Didier Schraenen 6 00:11:12.952-- 3 laps -- 01:47.298 3 141.870 CMT FLibre 2 1997 CMV MC-13



Event: Classique du Printemps - Spring Classic  25-26 Mai, 2013
Run: Formule Libre 2 Course 2 (15T)
Date: 26/05/2013
Time: 9:40:00 AM

Pos.No. Name LapsTotal Diff. TimeBest Laptime In Lap Speed Class Year Make Model
1 178 Michel Legrand 15 00:30:21.415 01:59.495 12 131.041 CMT FLibre 2 2008 Radical SR
2 32 Eric Barrett 15 00:31:18.629 57.214 01:59.734 13 127.050 CMT FLibre 2 2000 Star Mazda
3 76 Russell Payson 15 00:31:49.743 01:28.3 02:03.923 10 124.980 CMT FLibre 2 2012 Stohr Special Racer
4 27 Marcel Lafontaine 15 00:32:18.508 01:57.1 02:05.809 15 123.126 CMT FLibre 2 1999 Swift 08 Atlantic
5 18 Guy Laporte 15 00:32:23.973 02:02.6 02:05.852 15 122.779 CMT FLibre 2 2008 Elan DP02
6 51 Andre Gagne 12 00:30:28.492-- 3 laps -- 02:18.333 9 104.427 CMT FLibre 2 1989 Ralt RT-33
7 110 Lew MacKenzie 4 00:14:52.416-- 11 laps -- 03:02.873 3 71.321 CMT FLibre 2 1995 Formula Mazda
8 112 Steve McCamus DNS 00:00:00.000 00:00.0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT FLibre 2 2006 Formula Mazda
9 116 Nigel Mortimer DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT FLibre 2 1998 Formula Mazda
10 31 Franc Roiron DNS 00:00:00.000 00:00.0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT FLibre 2 2000 Renault F2
11 94 Didier Schraenen DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT FLibre 2 1997 CMV MC-13



Event: Classique du Printemps - Spring Classic  25-26 Mai, 2013
Run: Formule Libre 2 Course 3 (15T)
Date: 26/05/2013
Time: 1:50:00 PM

Pos.No. Name LapsTotal Diff. TimeBest Laptime In Lap Speed Class Year Make Model
1 76 Russell Payson 15 00:26:28.636 01:37.381 14 150.242 CMT FLibre 2 2012 Stohr Special Racer
2 178 Michel Legrand 15 00:27:04.072 35.436 01:41.274 9 146.964 CMT FLibre 2 2008 Radical SR
3 32 Eric Barrett 15 00:27:16.877 48.241 01:40.836 11 145.814 CMT FLibre 2 2000 Star Mazda
4 31 Franc Roiron 15 00:27:48.115 01:19.5 01:42.046 8 143.084 CMT FLibre 2 2000 Renault F2
5 18 Guy Laporte 15 00:27:59.339 01:30.7 01:42.683 13 142.127 CMT FLibre 2 2008 Elan DP02
6 27 Marcel Lafontaine 15 00:28:05.890 01:37.3 01:45.281 11 141.575 CMT FLibre 2 1999 Swift 08 Atlantic
7 116 Nigel Mortimer 14 00:26:29.421 -- 1 lap -- 01:44.140 10 140.157 CMT FLibre 2 1998 Formula Mazda
8 51 Andre Gagne 14 00:27:32.282 01:02.9 01:48.846 13 134.824 CMT FLibre 2 1989 Ralt RT-33
9 110 Lew MacKenzie 14 00:27:37.772 01:08.4 01:49.719 11 134.378 CMT FLibre 2 1995 Formula Mazda
10 53 Serge Lacroix 12 00:26:59.878-- 3 laps -- 01:48.975 12 117.876 CMT FLibre 2 1993 Van Diemen RF01
11 99 Jesse Lazare 10 00:26:53.905-- 5 laps -- 01:45.779 7 98.593 CMT FLibre 2 2003 Van Diemen RF03
12 112 Steve McCamus DNS 00:00:00.000 00:00.0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT FLibre 2 2006 Formula Mazda
13 94 Didier Schraenen DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT FLibre 2 1997 CMV MC-13



Event: Classique du Printemps - Spring Classic  25-26 Mai, 2013
Run: GTA/GTB/GTC/GTD Course 1 (12T) Revised
Date: 25/05/2013
Time: 2:50:00 PM

Pos. No. Name LapsTotal Diff. Time Best Laptime In Lap Speed Class Year Make Model

1 27 Marc Montour 9 00:15:08.993 01:38.267 4 157.546 CMT GTA 2012 Dodge Viper Comp

2 21 Pierre Poliquin 9 00:15:10.579 1.586 01:48.465 6 157.271 CMT GTC 2012 Porsche GT3 Cup

3 7 Louis Philippe Montour 9 00:15:11.657 2.664 01:38.493 4 157.085 CMT GTA Dodge Viper ACR-X

4 22 Maryo Lamothe 9 00:15:36.199 27.206 01:41.350 8 152.967 CMT GTA 2009 Porsche

5 241 Andre Belzile 9 00:15:37.338 28.345 01:42.023 9 152.782 CMT GTB 2009 Porsche GT3 Cup

6 18* Lionel Meunier 9 00:15:51.691 42.698 01:41.911 9 150.477 CMT GTB 2008 Chevrolet Corvette

7 86 Matt Miron 9 00:16:18.904 01:09.9 01:45.643 5 146.294 CMT GTC 2005 Subaru WRX STI

8 77 Normand Robert 9 00:16:41.771 01:32.8 01:48.358 4 142.955 CMT GTC 2010 SC Cobra 1965

9 99 Sacha Soboh 8 00:15:10.039 -- 1 lap -- 01:50.726 4 139.880 CMT GTD 2003 BMW M3

10 118 Mark Gawronski 8 00:15:27.000 16.961 01:52.374 4 137.320 CMT GTD 1989 Honda Civic

11 31 Enrico Sasso 8 00:15:28.809 18.77 01:53.395 8 137.053 CMT GTD 2011 VW GTI

12 20 Guy St-Onge 8 00:15:46.631 36.592 01:54.663 3 134.473 CMT GTD 2006 Lotus Exige Cup 240

13 21 Henri Sicotte 8 00:16:36.334 01:26.3 01:47.974 5 127.764 CMT GTC 2007 Chevrolet Corvette

14 54 George Moutafis 8 00:16:42.816 01:32.8 02:01.644 2 126.939 CMT GTD 1988 BMW M3

15 04 Jean-Francois Dumoulin 3 00:05:49.337 -- 6 laps -- 01:44.483 2 136.647 CMT GTB 2008 Dodge Avenger

16 28 Louis Payant 0 00:00:16.867 -- 9 laps -- --:--:--.--- - - CMT GTD 1988 BMW M3

17 07 Normand Boyer DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT GTD 2008 Mazda Speed 3

* Car #18 broke out and will be classified last of B for race #2



Event: Classique du Printemps - Spring Classic  25-26 Mai, 2013
Run: GTA/GTB/GTC/GTD  Course 2 (15T)
Date: 26/05/2013
Time: 10:20:00 AM

Pos. No. Name LapsTotal Diff. Time Best Laptime In Lap Speed Class Year Make Model

1 22 Maryo Lamothe 15 00:31:03.147 01:52.356 9 128.106 CMT GTA 2009 Porsche

2 7 Louis Philippe Montour 15 00:31:18.466 15.319 01:53.503 4 127.061 CMT GTA Dodge Viper ACR-X

3 241 Andre Belzile 15 00:31:51.111 47.964 01:55.344 13 124.891 CMT GTB 2009 Porsche GT3 Cup

4 86 Matt Miron 14 00:32:11.306 -- 1 lap -- 02:04.343 14 115.346 CMT GTC 2005 Subaru WRX STI

5 99 Sacha Soboh 14 00:32:42.278 30.972 02:06.163 11 113.525 CMT GTD 2003 BMW M3

6 21 Henri Sicotte 14 00:32:45.716 34.41 02:06.316 14 113.327 CMT GTC 2007 Chevrolet Corvette

7 880 Christian Rouleau 13 00:31:28.953 -- 2 laps -- 02:11.044 12 109.508 CMT GTD 1997 Honda Civic

8 118 Mark Gawronski 13 00:32:33.404 01:04.5 02:14.612 4 105.895 CMT GTD 1989 Honda Civic

9 77 Normand Robert 13 00:33:11.040 01:42.1 02:16.724 2 103.893 CMT GTC 2010 SC Cobra 1965

10 54 George Moutafis 4 00:13:32.529 -- 11 laps -- 02:31.231 2 78.333 CMT GTD 1988 BMW M3

11 27 Marc Montour DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT GTA 2012 Dodge Viper Comp

12 21 Pierre Poliquin DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT GTC 2012 Porsche GT3 Cup

13 20 Guy St-Onge DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT GTD 2006 Lotus Exige Cup 240

14 18 Lionel Meunier DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT GTB 2008 Chevrolet Corvette

15 04 Jean-Francois Dumoulin DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT GTB 2008 Dodge Avenger

16 31 Enrico Sasso DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT GTD 2011 VW GTI

17 7 Normand Boyer DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 - CMT GTD 2008 Mazda Speed 3

18 28 Louis Payant DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 - CMT GTD 1988 BMW M3



Event: Classique du Printemps - Spring Classic  25-26 Mai, 2013
Run: GTA/GTB/GTC/GTD  Course 3 (18T)
Date: 26/05/2013
Time: 2:30:00 PM

Pos. No. Name LapsTotal Diff. Time Best Laptime In Lap Speed Class Year Make Model

1 27 Marc Montour 18 00:33:53.299 01:37.580 5 140.863 CMT GTA 2012 Dodge Viper Comp

2 7 Louis Philippe Montour 18 00:33:55.785 2.486 01:40.110 4 140.691 CMT GTA Dodge Viper ACR-X

3 241 Andre Belzile 18 00:34:49.080 55.781 01:42.933 13 137.101 CMT GTB 2009 Porsche GT3 Cup

4 86 Matt Miron 17 00:34:05.292 -- 1 lap -- 01:46.498 3 132.257 CMT GTC 2005 Subaru WRX STI

5 21 Henri Sicotte 17 00:34:29.179 23.887 01:47.460 12 130.730 CMT GTC 2007 Chevrolet Corvette

6 21 Pierre Poliquin 17 00:35:08.621 01:03.3 01:49.078 6 128.285 CMT GTC 2012 Porsche GT3 Cup

7 77 Normand Robert 17 00:35:19.093 01:13.8 01:50.755 10 127.651 CMT GTC 2010 SC Cobra 1965

8 99 Sacha Soboh 16 00:34:02.419 -- 2 laps -- 01:52.855 15 124.652 CMT GTD 2003 BMW M3

9 54 George Moutafis 16 00:34:02.833 0.414 01:53.056 12 124.627 CMT GTD 1988 BMW M3

10 20 Guy St-Onge 16 00:34:03.892 1.473 01:52.855 2 124.562 CMT GTD 2006 Lotus Exige Cup 240

11 880 Dylan Borget 16 00:34:50.607 48.188 01:55.736 11 121.779 CMT GTD 1997 Honda Civic

12 31 Enrico Sasso 12 00:27:48.662 -- 6 laps -- 01:53.641 6 114.429 CMT GTD 2011 VW GTI

13 22 Maryo Lamothe 6 00:14:20.401 -- 12 laps -- 01:41.967 2 110.962 CMT GTA 2009 Porsche

14 04 Jean-Francois Dumoulin 6 00:14:26.152 5.751 01:45.698 3 110.225 CMT GTB 2008 Dodge Avenger

15 118 Mark Gawronski 5 00:13:48.105 -- 13 laps -- 01:51.585 3 96.075 CMT GTD 1989 Honda Civic

16 7 Normand Boyer 0 00:03:31.315 -- 18 laps -- --:--:--.--- - - CMT GTD 2008 Mazda Speed 3

17 18 Lionel Meunier DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT GTB 2008 Chevrolet Corvette

18 28 Louis Payant DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 - CMT GTD 1988 BMW M3



Event: Classique du Printemps - Spring Classic  25-26 Mai, 2013
Run: GTE/GTF & G70+ Course 1 (12T)
Date: 25/05/2013
Time: 2:00:00 PM

Pos. No. Name Laps Total Diff. Time Best Laptime In Lap Speed Class Year Make Model
1 880* Christian Rouleau 8 00:17:19.473 01:53.744 7 122.462 CMT GTD 1997 Honda Civic
2 81 Eric Ouellet 8 00:17:31.240 11.767 01:56.602 3 121.091 CMT G70+ 1998 Mazda RX7
3 47 Rodrigo Herrera 8 00:17:33.978 14.505 01:57.163 3 120.777 CMT G70+ 1986 porsche 944
4 67 Yanick Tremblay 8 00:17:49.346 29.873 01:58.290 3 119.041 CMT G70+ 1985 Porsche 944
5 07 Guy Veronneau 8 00:18:17.343 57.87 02:01.144 7 116.004 CMT G70+ 1986 Porsche 944
6 04 Marie-Josee Fortin 8 00:18:18.308 58.835 02:01.077 7 115.902 CMT G70+ 1987 Porsche 944
7 88 Daniel Mongrain 8 00:18:18.342 58.869 02:01.191 6 115.898 CMT G70+ 1983 Porsche 944
8 778 Alan Bellavance 8 00:18:25.403 01:05.9 02:01.268 8 115.158 CMT GTF 1990 Honda Civic
9 46 Khalil  Hammoudi 8 00:18:32.627 01:13.2 02:02.842 6 114.410 CMT GTF 2002 BMW M3
10 709 Patrice Lonergan 8 00:19:03.079 01:43.6 02:06.532 2 111.362 CMT GTF 1992 Honda Civic Si
11 702 Jean-Sébastien Sauriol 8 00:19:11.099 01:51.6 01:55.707 4 110.586 CMT GTE 1997 Pontiac Solstice
12 59 Réjean  Dumais 7 00:18:30.463 -- 1 lap -- 02:01.940 5 100.304 CMT GTF 1990 VW Golf
13 25 Annie-Soleil Proteau 7 00:18:30.656 0.193 02:17.142 6 100.287 CMT GTF 2011 Mazda 2
14 13 Richard Cloutier 4 00:10:11.128 -- 4 laps -- 01:59.500 3 104.148 CMT G70+ 1965 Ford Mustang
15 222 Paul Janusauskas 3 00:07:45.410 -- 5 laps -- 01:57.154 2 102.568 CMT G70+ 1988 BMW M3
16 52 Philip Abrami DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT G70+ 1988 BMW M3
17 23 Roger Picard DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT GTF 2004 Mercedes C230

* Car #880 broke out and will be classified last of D for race #2



Event: Classique du Printemps - Spring Classic  25-26 Mai, 2013
Run: GTE/GTF & G70+ Course 2 (15T)
Date: 26/05/2013
Time: 9:00:00 AM

Pos. No. Name Laps Total Diff. Time Best Laptime In Lap Speed Class Year Make Model
1 7* Normand Boyer 14 00:33:13.583 02:03.560 10 111.743 CMT GTD 2008 Mazda Speed 3
2 880* Dylan Borget 14 00:35:24.025 02:10.4 02:14.015 13 104.880 CMT GTD 1997 Honda Civic
3 778 Alan Bellavance 13 00:33:50.877 -- 1 lap -- 02:18.867 9 101.856 CMT GTF 1990 Honda Civic
4 67 Yanick Tremblay 13 00:34:06.756 15.879 02:16.598 8 101.065 CMT G70+ 1985 Porsche 944
5 702 Jean-Sébastien Sauriol 13 00:34:57.908 01:07.0 02:23.278 10 98.601 CMT GTE 1997 Pontiac Solstice
6 81 Eric Ouellet 13 00:35:31.605 01:40.7 02:26.168 10 97.042 CMT G70+ 1998 Mazda RX7
7 59 Réjean  Dumais 12 00:33:34.840 -- 2 laps -- 02:28.977 7 94.769 CMT GTF 1990 VW Golf
8 52 Philip Abrami 12 00:33:37.703 2.863 02:21.754 8 94.634 CMT G70+ 1988 BMW M3
9 709 Patrice Lonergan 12 00:34:18.333 43.493 02:31.138 12 92.766 CMT GTF 1992 Honda Civic Si
10 23 Roger Picard 11 00:34:16.296 -- 3 laps -- 02:42.356 8 85.120 CMT GTF 2004 Mercedes C230
11 25 Annie-Soleil Proteau 11 00:34:40.510 24.214 02:41.707 11 84.129 CMT GTF 2011 Mazda 2
12 13 Richard Cloutier 9 00:27:01.651 -- 5 laps -- 02:32.617 6 88.310 CMT G70+ 1965 Ford Mustang
13 47 Rodrigo Herrera DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT G70+ 1986 porsche 944
14 07 Guy Veronneau DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT G70+ 1986 Porsche 944
15 04 Marie-Josee Fortin DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT G70+ 1987 Porsche 944
16 88 Daniel Mongrain DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT G70+ 1983 Porsche 944
17 46 Khalil  Hammoudi DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT GTF 2002 BMW M3
18 222 Paul Janusauskas DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT G70+ 1988 BMW M3

* Cars #7, 880 classified as GTD. Race position excluded from result



Event: Classique du Printemps - Spring Classic  25-26 Mai, 2013
Run: GTE/GTF & G70+ Course 3 (15T)
Date: 26/05/2013
Time: 1:10:00 PM

Pos. No. Name Laps Total Diff. Time Best Laptime In Lap Speed Class Year Make Model
1 880* Christian Rouleau 15 00:30:47.407 01:55.265 13 129.197 CMT GTD 1997 Honda Civic
2 702 Jean-Sébastien Sauriol 15 00:30:49.250 1.843 01:55.797 15 129.069 CMT GTE 1997 Pontiac Solstice
3 81 Eric Ouellet 15 00:31:12.502 25.095 01:57.196 13 127.466 CMT G70+ 1998 Mazda RX7
4 67 Yanick Tremblay 15 00:31:12.987 25.58 01:56.583 8 127.433 CMT G70+ 1985 Porsche 944
5 07 Guy Veronneau 15 00:31:54.590 01:07.2 01:58.222 14 124.664 CMT G70+ 1986 Porsche 944
6 59 Réjean  Dumais 15 00:32:03.724 01:16.3 02:00.741 4 124.072 CMT GTF 1990 VW Golf
7 04 Marie-Josee Fortin 15 00:32:14.451 01:27.0 02:00.310 7 123.384 CMT G70+ 1987 Porsche 944
8 778 Alan Bellavance 15 00:32:18.289 01:30.9 02:01.765 14 123.140 CMT GTF 1990 Honda Civic
9 46 Khalil  Hammoudi 15 00:32:31.142 01:43.7 02:01.066 10 122.328 CMT GTF 2002 BMW M3
10 23* Roger Picard 14 00:29:54.371 -- 1 lap -- 01:59.386 13 124.148 CMT GTE 2004 Mercedes C230
11 709 Patrice Lonergan 14 00:31:16.412 01:22.0 02:06.083 12 118.720 CMT GTF 1992 Honda Civic Si
12 52 Philip Abrami 14 00:31:48.266 01:53.9 02:08.377 8 116.738 CMT G70+ 1988 BMW M3
13 54* George Moutafis 13 00:31:58.704 -- 2 laps -- 01:54.876 9 107.810 CMT GTD 1988 BMW M3
14 25 Annie-Soleil Proteau 13 00:32:25.493 26.789 02:19.393 4 106.326 CMT GTF 2011 Mazda 2
15 49 Daniel Mongrain 0 00:01:44.900 -- 15 laps -- --:--:--.--- - - CMT G70+ Porsche 944
16 13 Richard Cloutier DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT G70+ 1965 Ford Mustang
17 47 Rodrigo Herrera DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT G70+ 1986 porsche 944
18 222 Paul Janusauskas DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT G70+ 1988 BMW M3

* #880 classified as GTD, excluded from final results
* #54 classified as GTD, excluded from final results
* #23 Broke out by more than .200 and reclassified last of E



Event: Classique du Printemps - Spring Classic  25-26 Mai, 2013
Run: Vintage Course 1 (12T)
Date: 25/05/2013
Time: 3:50:00 PM

Pos. No. Name LapsTotal Diff. Time Best Laptime In Lap Speed Class Year Make Model
1 51 Michel Thirion 8 00:16:35.289 02:01.650 8 127.899 CMT Vintage 1972 MGB GT
2 45 Yvon Lepinay 8 00:16:39.435 4.146 02:03.111 4 127.368 CMT Vintage 1970 Datsun 510
3 85 Raymond Lafleur 8 00:16:39.975 4.686 02:02.517 7 127.299 CMT Vintage 1969 Lotus Seven
4 62 Phil Cooper 8 00:16:48.648 13.359 02:04.292 6 126.205 CMT Vintage 1974 MGB 
5 007 Benoit Laflamme 8 00:17:13.283 37.994 02:02.874 6 123.196 CMT Vintage 1977 Triumph TR8
6 411 Pasquale Sam Cerasuolo 8 00:17:25.770 50.481 02:00.911 8 121.725 CMT Vintage 1961 Dailu MK1
7 213 Chris  Rupnick 8 00:17:38.893 01:03.6 02:10.124 2 120.216 CMT Vintage 1972 Fiat 124 Spyder
8 271 Korbi Schwabl 8 00:17:58.477 01:23.2 02:07.498 6 118.033 CMT Vintage 1966 Ford Mustang
9 65 Emmanuel Moreira 8 00:18:09.469 01:34.2 02:12.763 7 116.842 CMT Vintage 1965 Ford Mustang
10 172 Robert Searle 8 00:18:15.252 01:40.0 02:10.518 7 116.225 CMT Vintage 1976 BMW 2002
11 35 Vince Di Cesar 8 00:18:30.838 01:55.5 02:15.646 2 114.595 CMT Vintage 1972 Ginetta G15
12 93 Jason Di Cesar 7 00:16:42.928 -- 1 lap -- 02:19.997 5 111.059 CMT Vintage 1968 VW Beetle
13 193 Dan Di Cesar 7 00:17:15.090 32.162 02:24.232 2 107.608 CMT Vintage 1972 MGB GT
14 21 Guy Desjardins DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT Vintage 1970 Ford Mustang
15 129 Terry Watson DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT Vintage 1958 Elva Courier



Event: Classique du Printemps - Spring Classic  25-26 Mai, 2013
Run: Vintage Course 2 (15T)
Date: 26/05/2013
Time: 11:40:00 AM

Pos. No. Name LapsTotal Diff. Time Best Laptime In Lap Speed Class Year Make Model
1 007 Benoit Laflamme 13 00:29:28.612 01:59.870 7 116.960 CMT Vintage 1977 Triumph TR8
2 45 Yvon Lepinay 13 00:29:38.904 10.292 02:02.183 10 116.283 CMT Vintage 1970 Datsun 510
3 85 Raymond Lafleur 13 00:29:48.726 20.114 02:02.938 6 115.644 CMT Vintage 1969 Lotus Seven
4 271 Korbi Schwabl 13 00:30:47.503 01:18.9 02:06.008 5 111.965 CMT Vintage 1966 Ford Mustang
5 213 Chris  Rupnick 13 00:31:31.795 02:03.2 02:08.420 13 109.344 CMT Vintage 1972 Fiat 124 Spyder
6 172 Robert Searle 12 00:30:09.674 -- 1 lap -- 02:12.703 10 105.513 CMT Vintage 1976 BMW 2002
7 35 Vince Di Cesar 12 00:30:47.314 37.64 02:17.288 12 103.363 CMT Vintage 1972 Ginetta G15
8 93 Jason Di Cesar 12 00:31:27.791 01:18.1 02:20.545 12 101.147 CMT Vintage 1968 VW Beetle
9 62 Phil Cooper 11 00:26:12.082 -- 2 laps -- 02:03.764 6 111.338 CMT Vintage 1974 MGB 
10 193 Dan Di Cesar 11 00:30:45.681 04:33.6 02:28.070 7 94.833 CMT Vintage 1972 MGB GT
11 51 Michel Thirion 5 00:13:27.247 -- 8 laps -- 02:00.988 4 98.557 CMT Vintage 1972 MGB GT
12 21 Guy Desjardins 4 00:12:04.455 -- 9 laps -- 02:10.995 4 87.856 CMT Vintage 1970 Ford Mustang
13 129 Terry Watson 3 00:11:00.636 -- 10 laps -- 02:06.932 2 72.258 CMT Vintage 1958 Elva Courier
14 411 Pasquale Sam Cerasuolo DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT Vintage 1961 Dailu MK1
15 65 Emmanuel Moreira DNS 00:00:00.000 00:00.0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT Vintage 1965 Ford Mustang



Event: Classique du Printemps - Spring Classic  25-26 Mai, 2013
Run: Vintage Course 3 (15T)
Date: 26/05/2013
Time: 4:00:00 PM

Pos. No. Name LapsTotal Diff. Time Best Laptime In Lap Speed Class Year Make Model
1 007 Benoit Laflamme 15 00:30:55.066 01:59.101 5 128.664 CMT Vintage 1977 Triumph TR8
2 411 Pasquale Sam Cerasuolo 15 00:31:04.792 9.726 02:00.188 11 127.993 CMT Vintage 1961 Dailu MK1
3 62 Phil Cooper 15 00:31:43.980 48.914 02:05.540 3 125.358 CMT Vintage 1974 MGB 
4 213 Chris  Rupnick 15 00:32:19.365 01:24.3 02:07.814 5 123.071 CMT Vintage 1972 Fiat 124 Spyder
5 271 Korbi Schwabl 14 00:30:59.212 -- 1 lap -- 02:07.391 4 119.819 CMT Vintage 1966 Ford Mustang
6 172 Robert Searle 14 00:31:34.755 35.543 02:11.904 12 117.571 CMT Vintage 1976 BMW 2002
7 45 Yvon Lepinay 10 00:21:22.315 -- 5 laps -- 02:01.849 3 124.088 CMT Vintage 1970 Datsun 510
8 51 Michel Thirion 6 00:13:07.234 -- 9 laps -- 02:03.121 2 121.275 CMT Vintage 1972 MGB GT
9 85 Raymond Lafleur 4 00:08:17.622 -- 11 laps -- 02:02.164 3 127.904 CMT Vintage 1969 Lotus Seven
10 35 Vince Di Cesar DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT Vintage 1972 Ginetta G15
11 93 Jason Di Cesar DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT Vintage 1968 VW Beetle
12 193 Dan Di Cesar DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT Vintage 1972 MGB GT
13 411 Pasquale Sam Cerasuolo DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT Vintage 1961 Dailu MK1
14 65 Emmanuel Moreira DNS 00:00:00.000 00:00.0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT Vintage 1965 Ford Mustang
15 129 Terry Watson DNS 00:00:00.000 0 00:00.000 0 0 CMT Vintage 1958 Elva Courier
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